
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/9/26 at 1:31:06 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is
available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 8 months or 9,323 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

Great Reliability

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

26,677  Last reported odometer reading

2023 FORD F-150 RAPTOR

VIN: 1FTFW1RJ1PFA44168
CREW PICKUP
5.2L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker (Need US
VPN)

https://www./carfax.com/company/about
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/JRCsws2nrzhRyvV9kqg4GtXyVu9AJnvQeWGYhEdJgsh4slbmmLOS020FvMDECFHbkoA4FHjkUyY_bTjo0o61VhZisr4G1KlPTCQql5tOZ10H2nLErF7I4kc2jnpJDhIAFplxAtmLMPnE47REcitqh684SNBQbASlNyen2L1A6ja7eKqvHRp7WzYU3ROjUqW1P17ywZiU2ykHFrCMDWwd2L6yn8VnocgTBMyhHRBkBTgv0j0MMdSlPIA8f2uTYp8qc_k2s6y-Nm8CEBkQEsV2AZWvk55J9J2Ysj822oB3G6yHU-NdASviThCMII8kCY97xOkAC4urxd6IjutY5Lq4srf3ASnxCyiDqmzvD646oeRyTpLhoZdPqQ3BXFMVzvDAvcId4Lk-.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/JRCsws2nrzhRyvV9kqg4GtXyVu9AJnvQeWGYhEdJgsh4slbmmLOS020FvMDECFHbkoA4FHjkUyY_bTjo0o61VhZisr4G1KlPTCQql5tOZ10H2nLErF7I4kc2jnpJDhIAFplxAtmLMPnE47REcitqh684SNBQbASlNyen2L1A6ja7eKqvHRp7WzYU3ROjUqW1P17ywZiU2ykHFrCMDWwd2L6yn8VnocgTBMyhHRBkBTgv0j0MMdSlPIA8f2uTYp8qc_k2s6y-Nm8CEBkQEsV2AZWvk55J9J2Ysj822oB3G6yHU-NdASviThCMII8kCY97xOkAC4urxd6IjutY5Lq4srf3ASnxCyiDqmzvD646oeRyTpLhoZdPqQ3BXFMVzvDAvcId4Lk-.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/11/2023 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker (Need US VPN)

07/28/2023 6 Aaron Ford of Lake Elsinore
Lake Elsinore, CA
951-620-2041
aaronfordoflakeelsinore.co
m

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2023 2024 2025

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 months 11 months 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces California
California,

Arizona Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 7,663 26,585 26,677

-
-

https://www./carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/0BN_We5xpP0LphJkl_6NVKm__dXpcU5vRtp8bV0rwyhVIgwgMvwMIr5V4YZEmiDQ7w9LfsTr10v6N6zpdkBOOmE3sJMdRM9dmOEbFNeXjTHY-RtqDwB6rKNg8CyyAUc1NgAdjrkAUJYauDoNOB4NX4MR_iAzX9FIZYmkRVnxhnQ0PHjnjFYzZWSwc3AMEYd7yayRt4iZfTdTd1buzClhsP-7f5_oea3TgQtqh1ax7O1xA7C03jUaffPGgnKbs9z8lcC8dfNQbsaZSYqwU-h57fzPIBM4KGkx1lccCEelubv_fPRnT67B8aYLswRB1kECUe6zYAW1dxi39KmmkJ4MldbhVAkMQtdjst_wSczHtveF9dULA_Xr1g5k1ZBpWfqtBheSJy6IaRl18D4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/nu2bFLRUb77IIu2__Srglr-CkKEJxatW-fdbTeiomfG0iH43VJvg6Gqna-xuSBgaguc_39QBrjOINxKOXPqMPPgJczJ7CSaeKkRXXyveu74qsYhe8tIoTNWMQYh9OelqDvJR366Y_dQ3TapG1RHM9AldqM_m5Qz4OYLHi9Zd5t2R3TWgmlpTKal5Q0weV9Ibjjaaqc7Wt_h7JBdqXFo3kYRIWykivHunT6ocKDYPMCbPZniqTZJCzj1PIBwP1PaSnYbQRf-IocmwJTiCzyi6e9gxXDhMMT9XN2WJU3cBaW18ue-hsqJsDvP3i2DV2-6u27vA6d9f2GTmXboJeKvOGsCeyCOSpb5BvrSQs8nlEfHjJNb6GHN2pP-2LUa2vIeS8xXIkuqWaAjFn0g.cfx


4.5 / 5.0

229 Verified Reviews

3,479 Customer Favorites

07/28/2023 30 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ladera Ranch, CA

Odometer reading reported

08/08/2023 Aaron Ford of Lake Elsinore
Lake Elsinore, CA
951-620-2041
aaronfordoflakeelsinore.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

229 Verified Reviews

3,479 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/21/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ladera Ranch, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/13/2023 654 Aaron Ford of Lake Elsinore
Lake Elsinore, CA
951-620-2041
aaronfordoflakeelsinore.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

229 Verified Reviews

3,479 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/26/2023 4,005 Santa Margarita Ford
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
949-459-6800
santamargaritaford.com

4.7 / 5.0

223 Verified Reviews

134 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

05/16/2024 7,656 Huntington Beach Ford
Huntington Beach, CA
714-842-6611
huntingtonbeachford.com

4.2 / 5.0

336 Verified Reviews

3,614 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/17/2024 Huntington Beach Ford
Huntington Beach, CA
714-842-6611

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-



huntingtonbeachford.com/

4.2 / 5.0

336 Verified Reviews

3,614 Customer Favorites

05/30/2024 7,663 Huntington Beach Ford
Huntington Beach, CA
714-842-6611
huntingtonbeachford.com/

4.2 / 5.0

336 Verified Reviews

3,614 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/17/2024 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newport Beach, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

09/04/2024 12,506 Huntington Beach Ford
Huntington Beach, CA
714-842-6611
huntingtonbeachford.com

4.2 / 5.0

336 Verified Reviews

3,614 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tie rod(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/21/2024 16,520 Huntington Beach Ford
Huntington Beach, CA
714-842-6611
huntingtonbeachford.com

4.2 / 5.0

336 Verified Reviews

3,614 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Axle(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wheel bearing seal replaced

02/12/2025 Service Facility

4.3 / 5.0

252 Verified Reviews

Inspection performed
Alignment checked

View the complete inspection report

03/20/2025 21,377 Huntington Beach Ford
Huntington Beach, CA
714-842-6611
huntingtonbeachford.com

4.2 / 5.0

336 Verified Reviews

3,614 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/12/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

http://www.hunternetwork.com/customerpublic/customerresult?id=425C42BA-1DD8-4518-81A0-FFCDC65D289F


06/15/2025 25,078 HGreg Lux California
Costa Mesa, CA
949-432-9001
hgreglux.com/

Vehicle offered for sale

06/18/2025 25,598 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

06/24/2025 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newport Beach, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

06/25/2025 25,619 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

07/01/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/01/2025 25,668 Woodcross Tire Factory
Woods Cross, UT
801-292-1430
tirefactory.com/woodscross

4.9 / 5.0

121 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

07/08/2025 25,919 Hoskins Trucks
Centerville, UT
801-719-0062
hoskinstrucks.com/

Vehicle offered for sale

07/21/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/29/2025 26,219 Chapman Ford
Scottsdale, AZ
480-420-1460
chapmanfordaz.com/

4.7 / 5.0

1,153 Verified Reviews

13,526 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/09/2025 26,579 Ford Blue Advantage
Certified Dealer
Scottsdale, AZ

Offered for sale as a Ford Blue Advantage
Gold certified used vehicle

09/10/2025 Chapman Ford
Scottsdale, AZ
480-420-1460
chapmanfordaz.com/

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced

-

-
-

-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/used/about-certified/gold-certification/


4.7 / 5.0

1,153 Verified Reviews

13,526 Customer Favorites

Brakes checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Door locks checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

09/12/2025 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory

09/27/2025 26,585 Chapman Ford
Scottsdale, AZ
480-420-1460
chapmanfordaz.com/

4.7 / 5.0

1,153 Verified Reviews

13,526 Customer Favorites

Odometer reading reported

11/26/2025 Ford Blue Advantage
Certified Dealer
Scottsdale, AZ

Sold as a Ford Blue Advantage Gold
certified used vehicle

Owner 3
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/26/2025 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

12/02/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #25L02 TRANSMISSION
CONTROL ASSEMBLY REIMBURSEMENT

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

12/15/2025 26,677 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Avondale, AZ

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

https://www.ford.com/used/about-certified/gold-certification/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's

recommendation. Track your service history for free at /carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www./carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the
manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may
analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops
may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Reliability Forecast
The CARFAX 3-Year Reliability Forecast predicts the likelihood of repairs for a vehicle over the next three years. This forecast is
based on vehicles of the same year, make, and model with similar mileage, damage, service history, and other factors, and
assumes an average of 15,000 miles driven per year. Repairs are separate from regular maintenance, such as oil changes. Some
of the repairs predicted may be covered under warranty.  The 3-Year Reliability Forecast is based on data reported to Carfax and
is only a prediction, not a guarantee. 

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

https://www./carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www./carfax.com/service
http://www./carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN
PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/9/26 1:31:06 PM (CST)

https://www./carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www./carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

